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Canada

GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to

December 31, 2021

Northwest Territories

LEGAL NAME

AKLAVIK HOUSING ASSOCIATION

CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE

COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT OF WHATI
CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FORT SIMPSON
DELINE HOUSING ASSOCIATION

DENINOO COMMUNITY COUNCIL

FORT MCPHERSON HOUSING ASSOCIATION
FORT PROVIDENCE HOUSING ASSOCIATION
FORT SIMPSON HOUSING AUTHORITY

FORT SMITH HOUSING AUTHORITY

GWICH'IN TRIBAL COUNCIL

HAMLET OF TUKTOYAKTUK

HAY RIVER HOUSING AUTHORITY
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF AKLAVIK
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF FORT LIARD
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF FORT PROVIDENCE.
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF PAULATUK
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF SACHS HARBOUR
INUVIK HOUSING AUTHORITY

KA'A'GEE TU FIRST NATION

LUTSEL-KE' HOUSING AUTHORITY

NORTH WEST TERRITORIES HOUSING CORPORATION
PAULATUK HOUSING ASSOCIATION

PEHDZEH KI FIRST NATION

RADILIH KOE ASSOCIATION

SACHS HARBOUR HOUSING ASSOCIATION

THE COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT OF BEHCHO KO
THE HAMLET OF FORT MCPHERSON

THE HAMLET OF ULUKHAKTOK

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF FORT SMITH

TOWN OF HAY RIVER

TOWN OF INUVIK

TOWN OF NORMAN WELLS
TSIIGEHTCHIC CHARTER COMMUNITY

CITY NAME
AKLAVIK
YELLOWKNIFE
WHATI

FORT SIMPSON
DELINE

FORT RESOLUTION
FORT MCPHERSON
FORT PROVIDENCE
FORT SIMPSON
FORT SMITH
INUVIK
TUKTOYAKTUK
HAY RIVER
AKLAVIK

FORT LIARD

FORT PROVIDENCE
PAULATUK

SACHS HARBOUR
INUVIK

HAY RIVER
SNOWDRIFT
YELLOWKNIFE
PAULATUK
WRIGLEY

FORT GOOD HOPE
INUVIK

BEHCHOKO

FORT MCPHERSON
ULUKHAKTOK
FORT SMITH

HAY RIVER

INUVIK

NORMAN WELLS
TSIGEHTCHIC

FSA
XO0E
X1A
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
X0G
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
X1A
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E
XO0E

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$6,896.72
$637,402.48
$29,109.06
$119,021.68
$2,658.51
$26,118.63
$2,723.19
$4,780.71
$7,419.44
$7,464.43
$95,799.55
$114,679.30
$4,672.50
$74,913.62
$39,386.18
$27,306.37
$47,339.25
$30,789.23
$15,242.22
$17,395.83
$7,447.80

$1,557,670.14

$5,561.15
$14,700.17
$2,143.22
$620.80
$118,097.97
$76,307.32
$20,941.99
$166,077.07
$309,875.20
$279,771.96
$361,139.05
$24,450.60
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LEGAL NAME CITY NAME FSA AMOUNT
TSIGEHTCHIC HOUSING ASSOCIATION TSIGEHTCHIC XOE $1,194.49
TULITA HOUSING ASSOCIATION TULITA XOE $5,718.25
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