

## **GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to December 31, 2021**

## **Northwest Territories**

LEGAL NAME	CITY NAME	FSA	PAYMENT AMOUNT
AKLAVIK HOUSING ASSOCIATION	AKLAVIK	X0E	\$6,896.72
CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE	YELLOWKNIFE	X1A	\$637,402.48
COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT OF WHATI	WHATI	X0E	\$29,109.06
CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FORT SIMPSON	FORT SIMPSON	X0E	\$119,021.68
DELINE HOUSING ASSOCIATION	DELINE	X0E	\$2,658.51
DENINOO COMMUNITY COUNCIL	FORT RESOLUTION	X0E	\$26,118.63
FORT MCPHERSON HOUSING ASSOCIATION	FORT MCPHERSON	X0E	\$2,723.19
FORT PROVIDENCE HOUSING ASSOCIATION	FORT PROVIDENCE	X0E	\$4,780.71
FORT SIMPSON HOUSING AUTHORITY	FORT SIMPSON	X0E	\$7,419.44
FORT SMITH HOUSING AUTHORITY	FORT SMITH	X0E	\$7,464.43
GWICH'IN TRIBAL COUNCIL	INUVIK	X0E	\$95,799.55
HAMLET OF TUKTOYAKTUK	TUKTOYAKTUK	X0E	\$114,679.30
HAY RIVER HOUSING AUTHORITY	HAY RIVER	X0E	\$4,672.50
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF AKLAVIK	AKLAVIK	X0E	\$74,913.62
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF FORT LIARD	FORT LIARD	X0G	\$39,386.18
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF FORT PROVIDENCE.	FORT PROVIDENCE	X0E	\$27,306.37
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF PAULATUK	PAULATUK	X0E	\$47,339.25
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF SACHS HARBOUR	SACHS HARBOUR	X0E	\$30,789.23
INUVIK HOUSING AUTHORITY	INUVIK	X0E	\$15,242.22
KA'A'GEE TU FIRST NATION	HAY RIVER	X0E	\$17,395.83
LUTSEL-KE' HOUSING AUTHORITY	SNOWDRIFT	X0E	\$7,447.80
NORTH WEST TERRITORIES HOUSING CORPORATION	YELLOWKNIFE	X1A	\$1,557,670.14
PAULATUK HOUSING ASSOCIATION	PAULATUK	X0E	\$5,561.15
PEHDZEH KI FIRST NATION	WRIGLEY	X0E	\$14,700.17
RADILIH KOE ASSOCIATION	FORT GOOD HOPE	X0E	\$2,143.22
SACHS HARBOUR HOUSING ASSOCIATION	INUVIK	X0E	\$620.80
THE COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT OF BEHCHO KO	ВЕНСНОКО	X0E	\$118,097.97
THE HAMLET OF FORT MCPHERSON	FORT MCPHERSON	X0E	\$76,307.32
THE HAMLET OF ULUKHAKTOK	ULUKHAKTOK	X0E	\$20,941.99
THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF FORT SMITH	FORT SMITH	X0E	\$166,077.07
TOWN OF HAY RIVER	HAY RIVER	X0E	\$309,875.20
TOWN OF INUVIK	INUVIK	X0E	\$279,771.96
TOWN OF NORMAN WELLS	NORMAN WELLS	X0E	\$361,139.05
TSIIGEHTCHIC CHARTER COMMUNITY	TSIIGEHTCHIC	X0E	\$24,450.60





## **GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to December 31, 2021**

## **Northwest Territories**

LEGAL NAME	CITY NAME	FSA	AMOUNT
TSIIGEHTCHIC HOUSING ASSOCIATION	TSIIGEHTCHIC	X0E	\$1,194.49
TULITA HOUSING ASSOCIATION	TULITA	X0E	\$5,718.25